ORDINANCE NO. 4 -00

By: Jed Morison

An Ordinance to authorize the Mayor and Auditor to enter into a contract with David S. Kessler, President, Dublin Management Group Limited, for the purpose of providing human resource consulting services.

WHEREAS, the aforesaid person is qualified and is willing to provide the necessary services on a contractual basis. NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditor be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to enter into a contract with David S. Kessler for the purpose of providing human resource consulting services.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: 2000

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

Approved: α

, 2000

David H. Madison, Mayor

1-11-00 First reading 1/25/00 Second reading 2/08/00 Hurd Needing Passed.

CONTRACT

BETWEEN THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO, AND DAVID S. KESSLER, DBA DUBLIN MANAGEMENT GROUP LIMITED, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS DAVID S. KESSLER

WITNESSETH

<u>Section 1.</u> David S. Kessler shall, for the consideration hereinafter stated, furnish to the City of Bexley, Ohio, human resource consultant services as requested by the City.

- Section 2. Said services shall be furnished for a period beginning January 1, 2000, and remaining in force until December 31, 2000, provided, however, that either party to this agreement shall have the right to cancel the same upon three (3) months written notice.
- <u>Section 3.</u> The City of Bexley, Ohio, shall pay David S. Kessler for said services furnished to the City of Bexley, Ohio, thereof, \$100.00 per hour.
- Section 4. Said sum or sums of money shall be paid by the City of Bexley, Ohio, to David S. Kessler monthly and shall be paid within thirty (30) days after receipt of a statement.

Richard A. Levin

Auditor

City of Bexley, Ohio

David H. Madison

Mayor

City of Bexley, Ohio

Approved as to form:

James H. Gross

City Attorney

City of Bexley, Ohio

David S. Kessler

Human Resources Consultant

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

It is hereby certified that the amount required to meet the contract, agreement, obligation, payment or expenditure for the foregoing, has been lawfully appropriated or authorized or directed for such purpose and is in the City treasury, or in the process of collection, to the credit of this improvement or contract.

Date Of the Control o

Auditor

City of Bexley, Ohio